TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spacelabs Healthcare, LLC		107/27/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	1525 W.T. Harris Blvd.
Internal Address:	Mail Code NC 0680
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28262
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0726041	ELECTROCARDIOCORDER
Registration Number:	0730495	ARRHYTHMIAGRAPH
Registration Number:	1191101	TRENDSETTER
Registration Number:	1320540	SPACELABS
Registration Number:	1584492	CUFF-R-ALL
Registration Number:	1615577	FLEXPORT
Registration Number:	1624654	МРА
Registration Number:	1844284	TRU-LINK
Registration Number:	1896885	TRU-CUFF
Registration Number:	1938344	DIGICORDER
Registration Number:	1961937	VARITREND
Registration Number:	1961970	CVSCAN
Registration Number:	1993012	SPACELABS MEDICAL
	1	TOADERADIA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004299 FRAME: 0763

Registration Number:	2019802	WINDNA
Registration Number:	2565605	IMPRESARIO
Registration Number:	2841420	
Registration Number:	2841421	
Registration Number:	2899873	HEARTCRICKET
Registration Number:	2993160	DEL MAR REYNOLDS MEDICAL
Registration Number:	3143032	ULTRAVIEW SL
Registration Number:	3249521	CARDIOGUARD
Registration Number:	3249675	INNOVATOR
Registration Number:	3249682	CARDIOEXPRESS
Registration Number:	3549710	INTESYS
Registration Number:	3691576	ARIA
Registration Number:	3715841	ELANCE
Serial Number:	77472506	ZEN
Serial Number:	77675856	MANLEY
Serial Number:	77737481	SENTINEL
Serial Number:	77789420	LIFECARD
Serial Number:	77792759	CARDIOCALL
Serial Number:	77792772	CARDIODIRECT
Serial Number:	77793204	LIFESCREEN
Serial Number:	77793353	PACERANALYZER
Serial Number:	78893508	VOYAGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8328

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	512485-1619 EAR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen A. Rubel
Signature:	/Ellen A. Rubel/

Date:	10/19/2010
Total Attachments: 5 source=T - Spacelabs to Wells#page1.tif source=T - Spacelabs to Wells#page2.tif source=T - Spacelabs to Wells#page3.tif source=T - Spacelabs to Wells#page4.tif source=T - Spacelabs to Wells#page5.tif	

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of July 27, 2007 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders.

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

OSI SYSTEMS, INC. NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

OSI SYSTEMS, INC. NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

By:
SPACELABS HEALTHCARE, LLC
Very truly yours,

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Tom Sigurdson
Title: Vice President

Schedule 1

Spacelabs Healthcare, LLC (Washington Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Wark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ELECTROCARDIOCORDER	0726041	1/2/62
ARRHYTHMIAGRAPH	0730495	4/24/62
TRENDSETTER	1191101	3/2/89
SPACELABS	1320540	2/19/85
CUFF-R-ALL	1584492	2/27/90
FLEXPORT	1615577	10/2/90
MPA	1624654	11/27/90
TRU-LINK	1844284	7/12/94
TRU-CUFF	1896885	5/30/95
DIGICORDER	1938344	11/28/95
VARITREND	1961937	3/12/96
CVSCAN	1961970	3/12/96
SPACELABS MEDICAL	1993012	8/13/96
WINDNA	2019802	11/26/96
IMPRESARIO	2565605	4/30/02
Design Only	2841420	5/11/04
Design Only	2841421	5/11/04
HEARTCRICKET	2899873	11/2/04
DEL MAR REYNOLDS MEDICAL	2993160	9/6/05
ULTRAVIEW SL	3143032	9/12/06
CARDIOGUARD	3249521	6/5/07
INNOVATOR	3249675	6/5/07
CARDIOEXPRESS	3249682	6/5/07
INTESYS	3549710	12/23/08
ARIA	3691576	10/6/09
ELANCE	3715841	11/24/09

Pending Applications

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
ZEN	77472506	5/12/08
MANLEY	77675856	2/23/09
SENTINEL	77737481	5/14/09
LIFECARD	77789420	7/24/09
CARDIOCALL	77792759	7/29/09
CARDIODIRECT	77792772	7/29/09
LIFESCREEN	77793204	7/30/09

TRI1\739222v8

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
PACE ANALYZER	77793353	7/30/09
VOYAGER	78893508	5/25/06

TRI1\739222v8

RECORDED: 10/19/2010